

「翻題講演製品講演製品

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS

09-29-1999

U.S. Pater: a TMO16/TM Med Propt Dt. P40 ioner for Trademarks

2900 Crystal Drive Box Assignments

Arlington, VA 22202-3513

9-29-99

03-16-2000



101271639

Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

American Specialty Distributing, Inc., an Oregon corporation

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

American Specialty Foods, Inc., an Oregon corporation 1301 39th Street North Fargo, ND 58108

Description of the interest conveyed or the transaction to be recorded and its execution date:

The document previously recorded at Reel/Frame 1045/0302, executed March 15, 1993. contained an error affecting document Registration No. 1.757,043 (Serial No. 74-222,243); the document is rerecorded to correct the error on Stated reel.

Application or registration numbers of trademarks affected:

A. Trademark Application No(s).

B. Trademark Registration No(s).

1796014

Name and address of the party to whom correspondence concerning the request to record the document should be mailed:

Daniel A. Blaufus, Esq. Tonkon Torp LLP 1600 Pioneer Tower 888 SW Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-2099

Total number of applications/registrations and total fee: 1 trademark - \$40

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

10/04/1999 INDUYER 00000228 1757043

61 FC:481

40.00 DP

Date: September 29, 1999

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 6.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0695

1

PECT RECT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
	Patent and Trademark Office
1 × 24	1
TO BE OF COMMENT	<u>▼ 50 - 48 ▼ 1</u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Control State	atached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name and address of receiving party(les):
terne of increasing partners):	
erican the lity Distributing, Inc.	Name:
90 West Touhy Avenue	•
les, IL 60648	Internal Address:
(E)	
(4. 2°)	Street Address: 1301 39th Street North
Individual(s) 1\ General Partnership 993 Limited Partnership Corporation-States 1 12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	
General Parthership 993 45/ Limited Partnership	City: Fargo State: ND ZIP: 58108
Corporation-State	5
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
nal name(s) of conveying psrty(les) stached? Yes No	General Partnership
× 1	☐ Limited Pertnership
ture of conveyance: //	Corporation-State Oregon
Assignment	D Other
Security Agreement	If againnee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is stached:
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment).
cution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(se) stached?
	l Om
pplication number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached letter See Trademark registration No.(s)
	B. Trademark registration No.(s) See attached letter
rademark Application No.(s)	See attached letter
	See actached fetter
	13 O2
	,,
Additional nun Dans at	teched? Dyes XDNa
and a delivery of make to whom comments	6. Total number of applications and
ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
me: Lorie Harris Hancock	
	1/1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ternal Address: Tonkon, Torp, Galen,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Marmaduke & Doolii	5 6
88 S.W. Fifth Ave., Suite 1600	
*	To a standard to demail account
Portland, OR 97204	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	/ 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	/ 8. Deposit account number:
	at this man if maint by denneit someth
State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
	E THIS SPACE
	
Children and signature	and an attached movie a frue CODY
Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	•
	10/10/13
LOCIE HARRIS HANCOCK	Carlo
A1 A December District	Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
89143354	CORT LIFERING OF BRIDES AND ASSESSMENT A

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0696

7



TONKON TORP, CALEN, MARMADUKE & BOOTH

1600 PIONEER TOWER 888 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE PORTLAND, OREGON 97204-2099 (503) 221-1440 FAX (503) 274-8779 TELEX 360823-HQ-PTL

August 30, 1993

93 SEP 15 PH 12:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: U.S. Trademark Registrations

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed for recording in regard to the following pending applications is an assignment from American Specialty Distributing, Inc. to American Specialty Foods, Inc.:

Mark Serial No. Filing Date 74-174,302 6-10-91 HONEY KISSED 74-268,948 4-24-91 APPLE ART 74-000-043 5-19-92 FROM HOMETOWN USA

A check in the amount of the \$90.00 is enclosed in payment of the filing fees.

Please complete and return the enclosed confirmation card upon receipt of this assignment.

Please call me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

iorie Harris Hancock

LHH: jam

Copy: Mr. Richard L. Bertellotti

Mr. Ronald L. Greenman

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF INTENT TO USE APPLICATION

WHEREAS, American Specialty Distributing, Inc. ("ASDI"), an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 5990 West Touhy Avenue, Niles, Illinois 60648 has intended to use the marks APPLE ART, FROM HOMETOWN, U.S.A. and HONEY KISSED in commerce and has filed applications, now assigned Serial No. 268,948, 222,249 and 174,302, respectively, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed a statement of use under \$1(d) of the Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, applicant is assigning the mark in the above-identified applications as part of the portion of the business to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, American Specialty Foods, Inc. ("ASFI"), an Oregon corporation, having its principal offices at 1301 39th Street North, Fargo, North Dakota 58108, the successor of the portion of the ongoing and existing business of ASDI to which the mark pertains, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending intent-to-use application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASDI hereby assigns to ASFI all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Dated as of the 15th day of March, 1993.

AMERICAN SPECIALTY DISTRIBUTING, INC.

Richard L. Bertellotti

STATE OF Oregon)
County of Multnomah)

On this \(\frac{\

instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged said instrument to be its voluntary act and deed.

ss.

SEP -2 93

COGNICED
PATENT AND TRADEMARK
OFFICE

RECORDED: 09/29/1999

Notary Public for Oregon

My commission expires

TRADEMARK REEL: 002003 FRAME: 0698